DocusSign Envelope ID: D56FDB1B-FDES-454F-B67F-47FE4EB132AF
P Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  Nine (9) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter L.L.P. Effective Date January 4, 2021
Attn: Gary Hendricks, PE Contract No. 2016-229
11910 Greenville Ave., Ste 600 Contract Frontier Parkway Improvements

Dallas, TX 75243

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-649-09-12
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2017-337-05-15
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: FYl
Amendment 3 Court Order No.: FYI
Amendment 4 Court Order No.: 2018-492-06-18
Amendment 5 Court Order No.: 2018-796-09-24
Amendment 6 Court Order No.: FYI
Amendment 7 Court Order No.: FYI
Amendment 8 Court Order No.: 2020-533-06-22
Amendment 9 Court Order No.: 2021-016-01-04

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Engineer's Amendment No. 9 makes changes to the scope and fee in the original agreement. At the direction of the County,
the Amendment changes are summarized as follows:

Existing scope increase for bidding phase effort, preparation of plat and field notes, 404 permit application (reduction
in scope), permits, project stakeholders design meeting, additional printing of construction plans and specifications,
revised schematic layouts (fee recertification) $46,286.00

Engineer's Amendment No. 10 adds new scope items. At the direction of the County, the Amendment changes are
summarized as follows:
Add project visualization (by RDV System, Inc.) and technical support - final design only

Add project visualization (by RDV System, Inc.) and technical support - construction phases $42,850.00

1,963,290.00
20,000.00

Original Contract:
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
New Contract Total:

$

$

$

$ -

$ 440,190.00
$  20,202.00
$ -

$

$

$

$

56,036.00
89,136.00
2,588,854.00

©CO~NOODdWNPR

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter L.L.P.

Attn: Gary Hendricks, PE Collin County Administration Building

11910 Greenville Ave., Ste 600 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160



DocusSign Envelope ID: D56FDB1B-FDE5-454F-B67F-47FE4EB132AF
Dallas, TX 75243

E Mlyidcs

3B2723E43BE3403...

SIGNATURE
Gary Hendricks

PRINT NAME

Alternate Managing Partner
TITLE:

DATE: 12/14/2020

McKinney, Texas 75071

DocuSigned by:

Michelle (farmeski

8195959E82F645E..

Michelle Charnoski, CPPB
Purchasing Agent

1/5/2021
DATE:




